Diary for March

Wed 1st - ASH WEDNESDAY

Thu 2nd

Sat 4th

10.15am

1.00pm

7.30pm
10.00am
6.30pm
7.45pm
10.00am
7.45pm

Holy Communion with
Imposition of Ashes
(Hampstead Parochial
School will join us for this
service)

Lunchtime Concert with Nancy Ruffer and
Dominic Saunders - Music for flute and
piano

Choral Eucharist with Imposition of Ashes
Holy Hamsters

Junior Choir Evensong

Community Choir rehearsal

Gardening morning

Concert with Thomas Bove and the Junior
Choir

Sunday 5th - Lent 1

8.00am
10.30am

3.00pm
4.30pm

Holy Communion

Parish Eucharist followed by Traidcraft
Big Brew Event in the Crypt Room

Living Book Club with Charlotte McAuley
Choral Evensong

Monday 6th - Lent Groups begin - see details below

Tue 7%
Wed 8th

Thu 9th

Sat 11th

4.30pm
10.15am
1-3pm
10.00am
7.45pm
10.00am

Silent Prayer

Holy Communion

Knit and Natter

Holy Hamsters

Community Choir rehearsal
Church Cleaning

Sunday 12th - Lent 2

Tue 14th
Wed 15th

Thu 16th

Sat 18th

8.00am
10.30am
3.00pm
4.30pm

4.30pm
10.15am
1.00pm
10.00am
7.30pm

7.30pm

Holy Communion
Parish Eucharist
Tea Service
Choral Evensong

Silent Prayer

Holy Communion

Literary Hour: Passiontide

Holy Hamsters

INSTALLATION OF REVD JEREMY
FLETCHER

Hampstead Chamber Choir

Sunday 19th - Lent 3

Mon 22"
Tue 21st
Wed 22nd
Thu 23rd

Sat 25™

8.00am
10.30am
4.30pm

Holy Communion
Parish Eucharist
Choral Evensong

Joseph of Nazareth - transferred from 19th

4.30pm
10.15am
10.00am
7.45pm

Silent Prayer

Holy Communion

Holy Hamsters

Community Choir rehearsal

The Annunciation of Our Lord to the BYM

Clocks go forward an hour

Sunday 26th - Lent 4 / Mothering Sunday

8.00am
10.30am

3.00pm
6.00pm

Holy Communion

All Age Eucharist followed by concert
given by the Junior Choir and Community
Choir

Living Book Club

Choral Evensong (note time change)



Tue 28th 4.30pm Silent Prayer

Wed 29th 10.15am Holy Communion
Thu 30th 10.00am Holy Hamsters
Sat 1st April 10.00am Gardening morning

Sunday 2nd - Lent 5 (Passiontide begins)

8.00am Holy Communion

10.30am Parish Eucharist followed by Traidcraft
Stall

4.00pm Living Book Club - Bill Risebero: The
Russian lkon - Seeking Truth through
Beauty

6.00pm St Matthew Passion

Foodbank collection on the 1st Sunday of each month but you can bring
food any time and we'll keep it till the next delivery.

Lent Course 2017: We shall be running Lent groups again this year in
conjunction with Churches Together in Hampstead (CTiH). This year CTiH
have commissioned Father Stephen to write a course.

The title is “Exposure to the Darkness and the Light”.

There will be five sessions running from the week beginning Sunday 5 March:

1. Eucharist and Community

2. Gethsemane, Prayer and Providence

3. Judgment and Jesus on trial

4. The tragedy of the crucifixion5. Resurrection and Hope

Groups will run on:

Tuesday Morning 9:15 for 9:45am in the Crypt Room led by Diana and
Simon, with toys

Tuesday Evening 8:00pm led by Handley Stevens

Wednesdays at Emmanuel Church Time TBC

Thursday Mornings at 10am at St Andrew’s Frognal

Friday Evening 8:00pm at the Diracles led by Jan Rushton.
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