Diary for March

Wed 1st - ASH WEDNESDAY		
	10.15am	Holy Communion with Imposition of Ashes (Hampstead Parochial School will join us for this service)
	1.00pm 7.30pm	Lunchtime Concert with Nancy Ruffer and Dominic Saunders - Music for flute and piano Choral Eucharist with Imposition of Ashes
Thu 2nd	10.00am 6.30pm 7.45pm	Holy Hamsters Junior Choir Evensong Community Choir rehearsal
Sat 4th	10.00am 7.45pm	Gardening morning Concert with Thomas Bove and the Junior Choir

Sunday 5th - Lent 1		
8.00am	Holy Communion	
10.30am	Parish Eucharist followed by Traidcraft	
	Big Brew Event in the Crypt Room	
3.00pm	Living Book Club with Charlotte McAuley	
4.30pm	Choral Evensong	

Monday 6th - Lent Groups begin - see details below

Tue 7 th	4.30pm	Silent Prayer
Wed 8th	10.15am	Holy Communion
	1-3pm	Knit and Natter
Thu 9th	10.00am	Holy Hamsters
	7.45pm	Community Choir rehearsal
Sat 11th	10.00am	Church Cleaning

Sunday 12th - Lent 2		
	8.00am	Holy Communion
	10.30am	Parish Eucharist
	3.00pm	Tea Service
	4.30pm	Choral Evensong
Tue 14th	4.30pm	Silent Prayer
Wed 15th	10.15am	Holy Communion
	1.00pm	Literary Hour: Passiontide
Thu 16th	10.00am	Holy Hamsters
	7.30pm	INSTALLATION OF REVD JEREMY
		FLETCHER
Sat 18th	7.30pm	Hampstead Chamber Choir
Sunday 19th -	Lent 3	
	8.00am	Holy Communion
	10.30am	Parish Eucharist
	4.30pm	Choral Evensong
Mon 22 nd	Joseph of Nazareth - transferred from 19th	
Tue 21st	4.30pm	Silent Prayer
Wed 22nd	10.15am	Holy Communion
Thu 23rd	10.00am	Holy Hamsters
	7.45pm	Community Choir rehearsal
Sat 25 th	The Annunciation of Our Lord to the BVM	
	Clocks go forw	ard an hour

Sunday 26t	h - Lent 4 /	Motheri	ng Sunday

8.00am	Holy Communion
10.30am	All Age Eucharist followed by concert
	given by the Junior Choir and Community
	Choir
3.00pm	Living Book Club
6.00pm	Choral Evensong (note time change)

Tue 28th	4.30pm	Silent Prayer
Wed 29th	10.15am	Holy Communion
Thu 30th	10.00am	Holy Hamsters
Sat 1st April	10.00am	Gardening morning

Sunday 2nd - Lent 5 (Passiontide begins)

8.00am	Holy Communion
10.30am	Parish Eucharist followed by Traidcraft
	Stall
4.00pm	Living Book Club - Bill Risebero: The
	Russian Ikon - Seeking Truth through
	Beauty
6.00pm	St Matthew Passion

Foodbank collection on the 1st Sunday of each month but you can bring food any time and we'll keep it till the next delivery.

Lent Course 2017: We shall be running Lent groups again this year in conjunction with Churches Together in Hampstead (CTiH). This year CTiH have commissioned Father Stephen to write a course.

The title is "Exposure to the Darkness and the Light".

There will be five sessions running from the week beginning Sunday 5 March:

- 1. Eucharist and Community
- 2. Gethsemane, Prayer and Providence
- 3. Judgment and Jesus on trial
- 4. The tragedy of the crucifixion5. Resurrection and Hope

Groups will run on:

Tuesday Morning 9:15 for 9:45am in the Crypt Room led by Diana and Simon, with toys

Tuesday Evening 8:00pm led by Handley Stevens

Wednesdays at Emmanuel Church Time TBC

Thursday Mornings at 10am at St Andrew's Frognal

Friday Evening 8:00pm at the Diracles led by Jan Rushton.



Diary for March